
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:05 

Statistics : from 01/08/2011 to 31/08/2011 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    193 | 534,112 |   3 | 24.87% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    157 | 388,973 |   1 | 20.23% | 

  3 | Bri.                         |     92 | 157,220 |  26 | 11.86% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |     77 | 155,478 |   2 |  9.92% | 

  5 | Frogman                      |     67 |  99,693 |  10 |  8.63% | 

  6 | Smokey                       |     60 |  94,057 |   6 |  7.73% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     30 |  69,891 |   0 |  3.87% | 

  8 | Pam the goose                |     23 |  40,869 |   1 |  2.96% | 

  9 | Robin T Cox                  |     23 |  60,857 |   0 |  2.96% | 

 10 | Barb                         |     20 |  28,953 |   1 |  2.58% | 

 11 | Bob Henson                   |     12 |  31,023 |   1 |  1.55% | 

 12 | Jackie Green                 |      9 |  20,734 |   2 |  1.16% | 

 13 | JoeH                         |      4 |   5,422 |   0 |  0.52% | 

 14 | Adam                         |      2 |   3,665 |   2 |  0.26% | 

 15 | The Ghost In The Machine     |      1 |   7,038 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 16 | harry                        |      1 |   7,015 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 17 | FBInCIAnNSATerroristSlayer   |      1 |   6,176 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 18 | Gander                       |      1 |   1,636 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 19 | AriesVal                     |      1 |   1,424 |   0 |  0.13% | 

 20 | biffo                        |      1 |     951 |   0 |  0.13% | 

 21 | MCC                          |      1 |     748 |   0 |  0.13% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Bri.                         |  26 |     92 | 157,220 | 44.07% | 

  2 | Frogman                      |  10 |     67 |  99,693 | 16.95% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |   6 |     60 |  94,057 | 10.17% | 

  4 | Jackie                       |   3 |    193 | 534,112 |  5.08% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |   2 |     77 | 155,478 |  3.39% | 

  6 | Jackie Green                 |   2 |      9 |  20,734 |  3.39% | 

  7 | Adam                         |   2 |      2 |   3,665 |  3.39% | 

  8 | Bernadette                   |   1 |    157 | 388,973 |  1.69% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |   1 |     23 |  40,869 |  1.69% | 

 10 | Barb                         |   1 |     20 |  28,953 |  1.69% | 

 11 | Bob Henson                   |   1 |     12 |  31,023 |  1.69% | 

 12 | The Ghost In The Machine     |   1 |      1 |   7,038 |  1.69% | 

 13 | harry                        |   1 |      1 |   7,015 |  1.69% | 

 14 | FBInCIAnNSATerroristSlayer   |   1 |      1 |   6,176 |  1.69% | 

 15 | Gander                       |   1 |      1 |   1,636 |  1.69% | 

 16 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   0 |     30 |  69,891 |  0.00% | 

 17 | Robin T Cox                  |   0 |     23 |  60,857 |  0.00% | 

 18 | JoeH                         |   0 |      4 |   5,422 |  0.00% | 

 19 | AriesVal                     |   0 |      1 |   1,424 |  0.00% | 

 20 | biffo                        |   0 |      1 |     951 |  0.00% | 

 21 | MCC                          |   0 |      1 |     748 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 534,112 |    193 |   3 | 31.13% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 388,973 |    157 |   1 | 22.67% | 



  3 | Bri.                         | 157,220 |     92 |  26 |  9.16% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop | 155,478 |     77 |   2 |  9.06% | 

  5 | Frogman                      |  99,693 |     67 |  10 |  5.81% | 

  6 | Smokey                       |  94,057 |     60 |   6 |  5.48% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |  69,891 |     30 |   0 |  4.07% | 

  8 | Robin T Cox                  |  60,857 |     23 |   0 |  3.55% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |  40,869 |     23 |   1 |  2.38% | 

 10 | Bob Henson                   |  31,023 |     12 |   1 |  1.81% | 

 11 | Barb                         |  28,953 |     20 |   1 |  1.69% | 

 12 | Jackie Green                 |  20,734 |      9 |   2 |  1.21% | 

 13 | The Ghost In The Machine     |   7,038 |      1 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 14 | harry                        |   7,015 |      1 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 15 | FBInCIAnNSATerroristSlayer   |   6,176 |      1 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 16 | JoeH                         |   5,422 |      4 |   0 |  0.32% | 

 17 | Adam                         |   3,665 |      2 |   2 |  0.21% | 

 18 | Gander                       |   1,636 |      1 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 19 | AriesVal                     |   1,424 |      1 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 20 | biffo                        |     951 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 

 21 | MCC                          |     748 |      1 |   0 |  0.04% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 17/08/2011 |     48 | 106,400 |   3 |  6.19% | 

  2 | 15/08/2011 |     47 |  92,375 |   2 |  6.06% | 

  3 | 02/08/2011 |     46 | 104,593 |   4 |  5.93% | 

  4 | 10/08/2011 |     39 |  87,932 |   1 |  5.03% | 

  5 | 06/08/2011 |     38 |  75,945 |   2 |  4.90% | 

  6 | 29/08/2011 |     34 |  74,144 |   3 |  4.38% | 

  7 | 07/08/2011 |     32 |  65,629 |   3 |  4.12% | 

  8 | 24/08/2011 |     31 |  69,635 |   2 |  3.99% | 

  9 | 04/08/2011 |     30 |  54,879 |   5 |  3.87% | 

 10 | 16/08/2011 |     30 |  65,143 |   3 |  3.87% | 

 11 | 01/08/2011 |     29 |  67,055 |   2 |  3.74% | 

 12 | 26/08/2011 |     29 |  61,533 |   2 |  3.74% | 

 13 | 28/08/2011 |     27 |  64,117 |   3 |  3.48% | 

 14 | 21/08/2011 |     24 |  63,608 |   1 |  3.09% | 

 15 | 22/08/2011 |     23 |  50,072 |   1 |  2.96% | 

 16 | 11/08/2011 |     22 |  55,470 |   1 |  2.84% | 

 17 | 09/08/2011 |     21 |  47,845 |   3 |  2.71% | 

 18 | 05/08/2011 |     21 |  48,085 |   1 |  2.71% | 

 19 | 20/08/2011 |     20 |  45,701 |   2 |  2.58% | 

 20 | 19/08/2011 |     20 |  48,511 |   1 |  2.58% | 

 21 | 25/08/2011 |     18 |  39,523 |   1 |  2.32% | 

 22 | 03/08/2011 |     18 |  37,789 |   1 |  2.32% | 

 23 | 12/08/2011 |     16 |  37,262 |   2 |  2.06% | 

 24 | 31/08/2011 |     16 |  38,707 |   1 |  2.06% | 

 25 | 27/08/2011 |     15 |  33,727 |   2 |  1.93% | 

 26 | 13/08/2011 |     15 |  32,119 |   2 |  1.93% | 

 27 | 18/08/2011 |     15 |  35,909 |   1 |  1.93% | 

 28 | 08/08/2011 |     15 |  35,652 |   1 |  1.93% | 

 29 | 23/08/2011 |     15 |  30,485 |   1 |  1.93% | 

 30 | 14/08/2011 |     12 |  25,878 |   1 |  1.55% | 

 31 | 30/08/2011 |     10 |  20,212 |   1 |  1.29% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                         | Nb Msg | size   | or. | %       

----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Wednesday 17th August 2011  |     37 | 81,814 |   1 |  4.77% | 



  2 | GMT Monday 1st August 2011      |     34 | 81,723 |   1 |  4.38% | 

  3 | GMT Friday 26th August 201      |     33 | 69,739 |   1 |  4.25% | 

  4 | GMT Saturday 6th August 2011    |     32 | 62,002 |   1 |  4.12% | 

  5 | GMT Saturday 20th August 2011   |     30 | 67,094 |   1 |  3.87% | 

  6 | GMT Tuesday 23rd August 2011    |     28 | 61,560 |   1 |  3.61% | 

  7 | GMT Friday 5th August 2011      |     27 | 58,954 |   1 |  3.48% | 

  8 | GMT Wednesday 10th August 2011  |     24 | 53,615 |   1 |  3.09% | 

  9 | GMT Tuesday 16th August 2011    |     23 | 52,756 |   1 |  2.96% | 

 10 | GMT Monday 15th August 2011     |     23 | 47,186 |   1 |  2.96% | 

 11 | Happy Birthday Bernadette.      |     23 | 34,908 |   1 |  2.96% | 

 12 | GMT Sunday 7th August 2011      |     20 | 54,483 |   1 |  2.58% | 

 13 | GMT Monday 22nd August 2011     |     20 | 40,877 |   1 |  2.58% | 

 14 | GMT Thursday 18th August 2011   |     19 | 48,686 |   1 |  2.45% | 

 15 | GMT Tuesday 9th August 2011     |     19 | 46,507 |   1 |  2.45% | 

 16 | GMT Wednesday 24th August 2011  |     18 | 41,575 |   1 |  2.32% | 

 17 | Bathtime                        |     18 | 38,866 |   1 |  2.32% | 

 18 | GMT Friday 12th August 2011     |     17 | 40,545 |   1 |  2.19% | 

 19 | GMT Sunday 21st August 2011     |     16 | 44,395 |   1 |  2.06% | 

 20 | GMT Wednesday 31st August 2011  |     16 | 38,707 |   1 |  2.06% | 

 21 | I would like some help please   |     16 | 34,939 |   1 |  2.06% | 

 22 | GMT Wednesday 3rd August 2011   |     16 | 34,360 |   1 |  2.06% | 

 23 | GMT Tuesday 2nd August 2011     |     16 | 33,586 |   1 |  2.06% | 

 24 | GMT Thursday 11th August 2011   |     15 | 38,767 |   1 |  1.93% | 

 25 | GMT Sunday 14th August 2011     |     15 | 38,361 |   1 |  1.93% | 

 26 | GMT Thursday 25th August 2011   |     15 | 30,063 |   1 |  1.93% | 

 27 | GMT Friday 19th August 2011     |     14 | 30,291 |   1 |  1.80% | 

 28 | GMT Sunday 28th August 2011     |     14 | 29,761 |   1 |  1.80% | 

 29 | GMT Saturday 27th August 2011   |     12 | 31,946 |   1 |  1.55% | 

 30 | GMT Thursday 4th August 2011    |     12 | 23,644 |   1 |  1.55% | 

 31 | GMT Monday 8th August 2011      |     11 | 23,589 |   1 |  1.42% | 

 32 | GMT Saturday 13th August 2011   |     11 | 22,180 |   1 |  1.42% | 

 33 | July stats LATE :-(             |     11 | 19,831 |   1 |  1.42% | 

 34 | result!                         |     11 | 19,427 |   1 |  1.42% | 

 35 | A few piccies                   |     11 | 17,886 |   1 |  1.42% | 

 36 | GMT Wednesday 17th August 2011  |      9 | 23,385 |   1 |  1.16% | 

 37 | Ping FN:                        |      9 | 22,342 |   1 |  1.16% | 

 38 | GMT Sunday 31st July 2011       |      9 | 25,241 |   0 |  1.16% | 

 39 | GMT BH Monday 29th August 2011  |      8 | 16,598 |   1 |  1.03% | 

 40 | Finished Wasgij picture         |      8 | 15,505 |   1 |  1.03% | 

 41 | GMT Tuesday 30th August 2011    |      8 | 14,924 |   1 |  1.03% | 

 42 | Evening All                     |      7 | 13,183 |   1 |  0.90% | 

 43 | for smokey                      |      6 | 13,467 |   1 |  0.77% | 

 44 | Cats and vertical blinds        |      6 | 11,798 |   1 |  0.77% | 

 45 | 50+ years on                    |      4 | 10,095 |   1 |  0.52% | 

 46 | Shed update                     |      3 |  6,445 |   1 |  0.39% | 

 47 | GMT Tusday 16th August 2011     |      3 |  5,770 |   1 |  0.39% | 

 48 | Good Affty All                  |      3 |  5,108 |   1 |  0.39% | 

 49 | Did I invent W7 ?               |      3 |  3,194 |   1 |  0.39% | 

 50 | Ping Jackie!                    |      2 |  3,804 |   1 |  0.26% | 

 51 | Re: GMT Tuesday 16th August ... |      2 |  2,180 |   1 |  0.26% | 

 52 | Re: $50,000 for KILLING AME ... |      1 |  7,038 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 53 | Re: $50,000 for KILLING AME ... |      1 |  7,015 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 54 | I will KILL AMERICAN CHRIST ... |      1 |  6,176 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 55 | F1 Belgium                      |      1 |  1,906 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 56 | F1 Hungary                      |      1 |  1,759 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 57 | Pingu 12/08/11.                 |      1 |  1,636 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 58 | Enjoy                           |      1 |    934 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 59 | Whoever thinks them up ?        |      1 |    918 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 60 | Golden Oldies                   |      1 |    891 |   1 |  0.13% | 

----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 



Total found messages : 776 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    193 | 534,112 |   3 | 24.87% | 

  2 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    192 | 375,743 |  13 | 24.74% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    124 | 215,768 |  28 | 15.98% | 

  4 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |     77 | 186,685 |   0 |  9.92% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     67 |  99,693 |  10 |  8.63% | 

  6 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |     52 | 132,612 |   1 |  6.70% | 

  7 | Pan/0.133 (House of Butter ... |     43 | 109,195 |   0 |  5.54% | 

  8 | KNode/4.4.7                    |      8 |  21,338 |   0 |  1.03% | 

  9 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |      7 |   9,095 |   0 |  0.90% | 

 10 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      4 |   5,422 |   0 |  0.52% | 

 11 | G2/1.0                         |      2 |  14,053 |   2 |  0.26% | 

 12 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |      2 |   3,512 |   0 |  0.26% | 

 13 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      1 |   1,906 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 14 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      1 |   1,759 |   1 |  0.13% | 

 15 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      1 |   2,176 |   0 |  0.13% | 

 16 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |      1 |   1,442 |   0 |  0.13% | 

 17 | Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... |      1 |   1,424 |   0 |  0.13% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 776 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    195 | 380,697 |  13 | 25.13% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    193 | 534,112 |   3 | 24.87% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog               |    191 | 315,461 |  38 | 24.61% | 

  4 | Mozilla                     |    135 | 328,319 |   1 | 17.40% | 

  5 | Pan                         |     43 | 109,195 |   0 |  5.54% | 

  6 | KNode                       |      8 |  21,338 |   0 |  1.03% | 

  7 | NewsTap                     |      7 |   9,095 |   0 |  0.90% | 

  8 | G2                          |      2 |  14,053 |   2 |  0.26% | 

  9 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      2 |   3,665 |   2 |  0.26% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 776 for 31 days 

New threads : 59 

Total replies : 717 

Total modified threads : 60 

Total size : 1715935 bytes (1,675.72 KB) 

Total lines : 21324 lines 

Total users : 21 

Average number of messages by user : 36.95 

Average size of messages by user : 81,711.19 bytes (79.80 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,015.43 

 

 


